
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3572
ANSWERED ON:16.04.2010
MODERNIZATION OF THERMAL POWER PLANTS
Meghe Shri Datta Raghobaji

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of power plants to be modernized and renovated in the Vidharbha region of Maharashtra;

(b) whether the Government has granted a special package to the State Government of Maharashtra to meet the shortage of power in Vidharbha region; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a): Maharashtra Generation Co. Ltd. has planned renovation & Modernization of three 210 MW units viz. Koradi Unit 6, Chandrapur Unit 1 & 2 in 11th Plan in the Vidharbha region of Maharashtra.

(b): No, Madam.

(c): Question does not arise.
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